

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2410/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in FA Nos.166-168/2000

of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH KAURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the rate of interest.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master