

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5573/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in FA No.
166/2000 & FA No. 167/2000 & FA No. 168/2000 of The NATIONAL
CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for
second time. None appears. The Special Leave Petition is
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master